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May 2022 

at  

May, When the rivers and lakes start to rise or fill up 

Events 

- Walk-in Counselling, which is open to the community. May 10 and May 24 from 11:00  2:00  

- 13th Annual Community Celebration. May 12, 5:00 - 8:00. (Poster with details on page 4) 

- BC Cancer Mobile Mammogram Clinic visits our Health and Wellness Clinic.  May 18.   

Stay tuned for more information regarding booking times.  Additional information on the Mobile 

Mammogram Clinic on the next page. 

- Foot Clinic.  May 25,26 & 27, 2022. 10:00 - 2:15. 

- Indian Tacos May 27, 11:30-1:00 pm. 

Please join the Health and Wellness team for our famous Indian Tacos! 

Jenny will be taking Blood Pressures and Blood Sugars to those who are interested. 
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BC Cancer Mobile Mammogram Clinic 

 

Screening mammograms are performed in a comfortable and private space, using state-of-the-art digital 
mammography equipment. The vehicles include a reception area, dressing area, and mammography 
examination room.   
The mobile mammography service performs about 10% of the total number of screening mammograms in 
BC and visits more than 170 rural communities, including more than 40 First Nations communities 
annually. 
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Additional Health and Wellness Centre Information 

COVID 19 take home tests are still available at the Health and Wellness Office. If you or your family are 
symptomatic, please contact us for drop off, or stop at the Health and Wellness Office for pickup.  

The Health and Wellness Office has harm reduction supplies, such as Naloxone kits. Please feel free to 
contact us if you, your friends, or family are in need. 

 

If you or your loved one is struggling with addiction issues (drug, alcohol, gambling, shopping etc.) please 
y at the Health and Wellness Clinic. Referrals can be made to a 

variety of treatment centers. Privacy and confidential is guaranteed. Your health and wellness is our top 
priority. 

Jenny, our Community Health Nurse is available by appointment for clinic visits for health-related issues. 
Please contact Jenny at (778)761-0743 to book an in-clinic visit. 
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a am 13th Annual 

ka kni wi·tiya a 

Celebration 

Thursday, May 12th, 2022 

5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m 

Dan Joe Memorial Gym 
7500B Mission Rd. Cranbrook, BC 

Community Celebration Line Up 

Prayer & Honor Song 

Dinner 

Passing of the Pole 
For more information contact Bonnie 

Harvey  

bharvey@aqam.net 

778-761-1120 
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Korean Beef Bowl

Make in 15 minutes! 

www.damndelicious.net 
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Team Contact Information: 

Jennifer Damstrom, Community Nurse jdamstrom@aqam.net ext. 3527 | (778) 761-0743 

Jessica Cashen, Administrative Assistant jcashen@aqam.net ext. 3593| (778) 761-0786 

Josh Lockhart, Youth and Family Counsellor jlockhart@aqam.net ext. 3617 | (778) 761-0833 

Shelby Aquila, Wellness Coordinator saquila@aqam.net ext. 3582 | (778) 761-0747 

Richard Leesman, Addictions Counsellor 250-919-4606 

Debbie Patrick, Registered Care Aide dpatrick@aqam.net ext. 3528 | (778) 761-0927 

Michelle Shortridge, Director of Operations & Community Services mshortridge@aqam.net ext. 3523 | 
(778) 761-1040 

 


